offering prices per ordinary share represented by ADSs are substantially in excess of the book value per
ordinary share attributable to the existing holders for our presently outstanding ordinary shares.

As of March 31, 2024, we had a historical net tangible book value of $429.8 million, or $3.07 per
ordinary share and $9.22 per ADS. We calculate net tangible book value per ordinary share by dividing our
total tangible assets (which excludes deferred offering costs) less our total liabilities by the number of our
ordinary shares outstanding.

After giving effect to the receipt of the estimated net proceeds from our sale of ADSs in this offering at
the public offering price of $52.50 per ADS and after deducting the underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value at
March 31, 2024 would have been approximately $875.8 million, or $5.24 per ordinary share and $15.73 per
ADS. This represents an immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $2.17 per ordinary
share and $6.51 per ADS to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $12.26 per ordinary share
and $36.77 per ADS to new investors participating in this offering. The following table illustrates such
dilution:

 Public offering price per ADS   $52.50
 Historical net tangible book value per ADS as of March 31, 2024   $9.22

Increase in as adjusted net tangible book value per ADS attributable to new investors

participating in this offering   6.51

 As adjusted net tangible book value per ADS after this offering   15.73

 Dilution per ADS to new investors purchasing shares in this offering   $36.77

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional ADSs in full, the as adjusted net
tangible book value would be $5.51 per ordinary share and $16.53 per ADS, and the dilution in as adjusted
net tangible book value to investors in this offering would be $11.99 per ordinary share and $35.97 per
ADS, in each case at the public offering price of $52.50 per ADS.

The number of ordinary shares to be outstanding after this offering is based on 139,856,287 ordinary
shares outstanding as of March 31, 2024 and excludes:

12,061,142 ordinary shares issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options as of March 31, 2024,